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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

DEEP IN MY HART
KANNAN / ROUPIE DES
COULEURS X IMPALA
DES FONTAINES / 2013
/ ALAZAN / SF

REMONDO DE OLID
&R
NONE / NONE / / NONE
/ NONE

VALDELAMADRE
IPPYLOOK
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
/ TSARINE DE JUCASO X
DARCO /2014 /
ALAZAN / CDE

CONNERY SN
CONNOR / OKTAVE VIII
/2011 / CASTANA /
HOLST

H20
GARANTIET / CIBEL LA
SILLA X LUGANO VAN

LA ROCHE / 2007 /
ALAZAN / CDE

AL TAMIRA
EPSON GESMERAY /
OPPORTUNE MINTAIS /
2016 / CASTANO / CDE

CAN'T STOP DE BO
Z
CORICO Z / UMBRA V/D
JACHT X NONSTOP /
2016 / CASTANO /
ZANG

JULIAN
NONE / NONE / 2008 /
ALAZAN / NONE

L.A.C.

145027

110652

145230

109930

104418

143711

141266

126029

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

TRIGO RUIZ, Marta

SHOW JUMPING
HORSE S.L. / ALEXEI
DELOUIS

LARUELO
ALVAREZ, Javier
NONE / NONE

ALONSO BENITO,
Carla
Y.VALDELAMADRE /
Y.VALDELAMADRE

VERDUGO
SVENSSON,
Carolina
RUNESCO HIPPO, S.L.
/ NONE

CID RIVELA, Enara
FRANCISCO JOSE CID
CONDE / LOMAS DE

FUENSAUCO

GONZALEZ
ORAINDI, Ifiigo
CARLOS BUJ GIL /

Y.ALDEHUELA

GARCIA-
GALLARDO
GARCIA, Enrique
TABALOU
DEVELOPMENT, S.L.U.
/ BORMANS PHILIPPE

MINGUEZ
VELASCO, Carolina

NONE / NONE

L.D.N.

17338

271522

369

16501

219476

247295

2291

194168

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

LANCERO
WEST POINT / OSIRIS
27 X LINARO / 2015 /

CASTANO / CDE

HUMMER
528003 04.02610
10 ZAMBESI / PAROLA X
ZEUS /2012 / ALAZANA
/ KWPN

oS

ELLEN DE MAEZA
DARCO / CASSIRA OLID
X CASALL /2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

11

ELVIS
12 NONE / NONE / 2011/
TORDA / CRUZ

DOUBLE R ONLY
YOU
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
13 / INDIRA ST X ECHO
VAN HET
NEERENBOSCH / 2015 /
ALAZAN / CDE

VELVET BOY
QUIDAM SC /
14 BALSAMIDE DE BION X
IRIS LANDAI / 2009 /
ALAZAN / CDE

PUSZTA SZEPE
15 NONE / NONE / / NONE
/ NONE

CAMILE DE MESIE
16 NONE / NONE / / NONE
/ NONE

LUNA
17 NONE / NONE / 2004 /
TORDO / NONE

COOPER GUY
COLEO / GLAZURA /
2014 / CASTANA /
HOLST

SIRACUSA DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
/ DALIDA DE
L'ESPERANCE X POOR
BOY /2011 / CASTANA
/ CDE

IRON MAIDEN
GAILLARD DE LA
20 POMME / EURO GIRL /
2013 / CASTANO /
KWPN

18

19

L.A.C.

133538

122604

133767

125527

132925

124887

131919

142439

123957

133741

112416

125266

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

PEREZ DIEZ, Javier

AVANCE Y EQUILIBRIO
S.L. /Y. BENTHEM

VERDUGO VELON,
ifigo
INIGO VERDUGO
VELON / 308171
L.W.M. BERBEN

SANZ IZQUIERDO,
Esther
ESTHER SANZ
IZQUIERDO / Y.FINCA
MAEZA

GARCIA PAN, Marifa
Noelia
C.D. HIPICO AZKORRA
DE IURRETA / NONE

SAEZ GARCIA,
Cristina
CRISTINA SAEZ
GARCIA / DOUBLE R
GROUP

GONZALEZ
NAVARRO, Pelayo
SUSANA NAVARRO
SANCHO / EL PUERTO

GONZALEZ
ARTETXE, Idoia
NONE / NONE

ARRUZA
RODRIGUEZ, Uxue

NONE / NONE

MARTIN CACHON,
Alejandra
DEBORAH CACHON
CASAL / NONE

INIGUEZ VELASCO,
Loyola
ALFREDO GARCIA
MUNOZ / NONE

ARNAIZ
SANTAMARIA,
Bruno
C. E. MIRAFLORES /
Y.VALLE DE OLID

CABREDO CUESTA,
Fernando
FERNANDO CABREDO
CUESTA/R.F.
WANINGE

L.D.N.

1996

16509

35782

144080

61828

145493

2959

234790

62871

60430

207741

38942

Pais

ES

ES

ES
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ES

ES
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s
oS _ L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais P
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
LUIMSLT\,AGS LION LEGARRA
ETOULON VDL / MARTIARENA,
21 151747 Elena 199949 ES
HAVANTA JTL X
FOCUS EQUINE SL /
NUMERO UNO / 2016 /
) NONE
CASTANO / KWPN
MIGUEL
e,
22 119159 PAULA MONTERO 438 ES
/ GLAMOUR /2011 /
N RUIZ / SUERTES DE
CASTANA / CDE
DUERO
LuceRo SIMON NONEZ,
23 NONE / NONE / 2007 / 125978 9 . 250592 ES
SUSANA NUNEZ
TORDO / NONE
REVUELTA / NONE
RODRIGUEZ
MESSENTISO PS LOPEZ, Alberto
63814 ES

ALBERTO RODRIGUEZ

MESSENGER / CENTISA
/ 144638
LOPEZ / GESTUT

24
X CENTADEL / 2015 /

CASTANO / OLDBG
LEWITZ
et
25 RIDGES SHINE X 109932 SVENSSON, Inigo 16510 ES
RUNESCO HIPPO, S.L.
DAMMEN / 2011 /
~ / NONE
CASTANA / SWB
OLIVIA DE PASTOR
CANAMALON ESCUDERO, Julita
26 JALEO DE DEFEY / 49753 BELEN RODRIGUEZ 67298 ES
SHADOW / 2005 / MOLINA / BELEN
ALAZAN / CDE RODRIGUEZ MOLINA
OBI ONE DE OLID LOPEZ PLAZA,
CENTAUER Z / DALIDA Hudo
27 DE L'ESPERANCE X 81126 ) 9 52974 ES
HUGO LOPEZ PLAZA /
POOR BOY / 2007 /
~ Y.VALLE DE OLID
CASTARNA / CDE
OJANCANO SUNEN OLIVAN,
28 CHELLANO Z / FOSCA 139626 Antonio 136262 ES
DE IBIO X CORONADO / MINISTERIO DE
2015 / TORDO / CDE DEFENSA / NONE
CoBl\LI_:I_EJTIZDU ALONSO ISASI,
29 144869 Naia 155351 ES
NONE / NONE / / NONE
NONE / NONE
/ NONE
BARON DU RELAIS GUTIERREZ
TINKA'S BOY / JACINTHE MARTINEZ, Luis
30 DU PONT X CALOUBET 131235 Manuel 165795 ES
DU BOIS /2011 / JAVIER CUNARRO
ALAZANA / SF ALAEZ / NONE
VALERIE DE MESIE MARTINEZ
31 NONE / NONE / / NONE 142438 SANCHEZ, Ainhize 14695 ES
/ NONE NONE / NONE
PDV ANY PROBLEM PEREZ .ALVéREZ'
Benjamin
FOR PLEASURE / PALACIO DE
32 CARISMA FZ X 149809 2284 ES
VILLAFRUELA / ATRA
SERVICIOS

CORLAND /2016 /

CASTANO / CDE
AGRICOLAS S.L.



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

JAKARTA DE TORRES

oS

33 JARNAC / CALINTA Z X
CALVARO Z /2013 /
CASTANA / CDE

GANGSTER
MONTGOTHIER
MYLORD CARTHAGO /
KELLY MONTGOTHIER X
ECHOGENE LATOUR /
2016 / CASTANO / SF

34

GABBER
COLANDO / ZOE X
GANGES / 2011/
CASTANA / KWPN

35

Descanso 10 minutos

PRETTY WOMEN
PERIGUEUX / ZEPA /
2009 / ALAZANA /
HANN

RANDALL DE OLID

CENTAUER Z / ALLORA

DE OLID X FLYER / 2010
/ CASTANO / CDE

37

ALL-STAR
ARAGORN / HANTARA /
2014 / CASTANA /
HOLST

38

CELERIS M
ULIOR DES ISLES /
QUAESTERIX / 2011 /
CASTANA / CDE

39

VERGEL DE OLID
40 NONE / NONE / / NONE
/ NONE

EPSILON D'OREAL
CONSUL VL VIE Z /
41 PRIMADONNA D'OREAL
X FETICHE DU PAS /
2014 / CASTANA / SF

VALDELAMADRE
FRIDA
42 INDOCTRO / TSARINE
DE JUCASO / 2011/
CASTANA / CDE

VALDELAMADRE
GONLY ONE
VALDELAMADRE
43 CLOONEY /
VALDELAMADRE
DOUBLE ONE /2012 /
CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

144204

155858

127724

114770

142602

134154

121189

137391

130782

120833

122531

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

L.D.N.

DIAZ AVERTURO,
Claudia
NATALIA AVERTURO
FERNANDEZ /
Y.CORTIJO DE TORRES

GARCIA-
GALLARDO
GARCIA, Pablo
JOAQUIN LUACES 411
JIMENEZ ALFARO /
G.AE.C. DE LA
GUERINIERE

GOGORZA
MORENO,
Fernando
FERNANO GOGORZA
MORENO / NONE

142422

248395

VILORIA
GUTIERREZ,
Teresa
JOSE MARIA VILORIA
HERNANDO / NONE

AYALA VERDEJO,
Kristell
MIKEL VELASCO
JIMENEZ / Y.VALLE DE
OLID

CLAUDIO GIL,
Raquel
VICENTE GARRIDO &
PABLO DOMINGUEZ /
BOUMANROLF

FRAILE BLANCO,
Irene
JUAN JOSE GARCIA
SANCHEZ /
Y.MANZANEDA

LARUELO
ALVAREZ, Javier
NONE / NONE

VERDUGO
SVENSSON,
Carolina
RUNESCO HIPPO SL /
NONE

GARCIA POLO,
Montserrat
JUAN JOSE GARCIA
SANCHEZ /
Y.VALDELAMDRE

67219

35175

62358

133180

271522

16501

63817

LA FUENTE
CANCELO, Luis
LUIS ANGEL DE LA
FUENTE CANCELO /

NONE

70506

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES
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ES

ES

ES
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oS

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

VALDELAMADRE
HESSELEN
NONE / NONE // NONE
/ NONE

THE BLUE MASK
DEL SOL
PATINIR DEL SOL /
MADAME BUTTERFLY
SOL /2013 /TORDA/
CDE

INTAC DEL MASET
INDRET DEL MASET /
SHARONI / 2011 /
TORDA / CDE

DATTAR DE RIAZA
NONE / NONE / 2012 /
CASTANA / CDE AUX

COS-TONO
LATRO / ZWANETTE | X
JEXICO D PARC / 2009 /

ALAZAN / CDE

DAENERYS
LERCHENBERGB
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
JESSY ROY X JUSTINIAN
XX/ 2013/ BAYO / SF

IMOLA DEL MASET
INDRET DEL MASET /
CANEL DEL MASSET X
LANDFRIESE Il / 2015 /
CASTANO / CDE

MC GARRETT
CON AIR / TESS X
SURCOUF DE REVEL /
2015 / ALAZAN / CDE

CAWAVANTA
UPGRADE / WAVANTA
VTH /2007 / CASTANA
/ KWPN

DAMERO DC
NONE / NONE / 2016 /
TORDO / CDE

CONTIGO DE
GUEMES
CARPACCIO / LEZNA /
2007 / CASTANA / CDE

RP WONDERWALL
NONE / NONE / / NONE
/ NONE

L.A.C.

129627

122940

142831

117340

144272

142303

142853

138958

87882

143128

79689

138722

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ALONSO BENITO,
Carla
NONE / NONE

VILLANUEVA DIEZ,
Adriana
MARI PAJARES
LESTADO / Y.HARAS
DEL SOL

RiO RODRIGUEZ,
Tamara
CENTRO ECUESTRE
MIRAFLORES / Y.DEL
MASET

CASARES
HERNANDEZ,
Gonzalo
ELSA IGLESIAS
COLLAR / DOMINGA
LOPEZ DOMINGUEZ

BRAVO SEGOVIA,
Jimena
NONE / ANGEL
MARANON COBO

DEL BURGO
LEGARRA, Carla
CARLA DEL BURGO

LEGARRA / NONE

VILORIA
HERNANDO, José
Maria
JOSE MARIA VILORIA
HERNANDO / DEL
MASET

GARRIDO PEREZ,
Pablo
MONTE SAN
CRISTOBALS. L./
MONTE SAN
CRISTOBAL

ORTIZ GUTIERREZ,
Leticia
TOLO GOMILA / NONE

MENENDEZ
MIERES, Gerardo
INVERPOR, S.L. /
INVERPOR SL

MARTINEZ REY,
Ana
VICTORIA BUENO /
GUEMES

DIiEZ CRESPO,
Alejandro
NONE / NONE

L.D.N.

369

92623

149703

200894

88666

232464

1245

14452

284160

1208

164488

61317

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

DUMARTY DP
NUMERO UNO / NONE /
2008 / CASTANA / KWPN

QUIZAS DE QUIJAS
INDOCTRO / MALICE DE
BERGERIES / 2015 /
NEGRO / CDE

FAIRPLAY DE
RIVERLAND
VAGABOND DE LA
POME / REFERANCE VAL
DE MAI X LE TOT DE
SEMILLY / 2015 /
ALAZAN / SF

TARIK DE SALINAS
SIXTUS / ECLAIRE X
ESCUDO I /2009 /
NEGRA / CDE

SASAMON GD
ROCKETMAN GD /
NILBA GD 25% X
SERVANDO /2012 /
TORDA / CDE

LITTLE NEW DE
ORION
NONE / NONE // NONE
/ NONE

FICARIA
CARPACCIO / FURTIVA X
LAMA DES LANDES /
2007 / TORDA / CDE

GARNACHA GO
CONFITERO RAM IV /
HACHA IV / 2011 /
TORDA / PRE

BELLA CASALL PDV
CASSAL / CARISMA FZ X
CORLAND / 2015/
TORDO / CDE

BUTTERFLY DES SAX

OUTSIDER / ODYSSEE
D'AUNIS X EMPIR DE LA
PIERRE / 2011 / TORDA

/ SF

L.A.C.

110975

140951

143708

134949

125296

CL5340

80285

117836

144266

132098

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

PEREZ OTAMENDI,
Maria
NASERGES S.L. /
NONE

SUBRA MORALES,
Clara
PALOMA MARTINEZ
AGUERO / RAMON
BUSTAMANTE DE LA
MORA

GONZALEZ
ORAINDI, Ifiigo
FRAN CID CONDE /

RIVERLAND

GONZALEZ LOPEZ,
Santiago
LORETO ALONSO DE
LA PENA / Y.COR DE
SALINAS

MUNOZ-ROJAS
GONZALEZ DE
CASTEJON,
Soledad
GUADIERBAS /
GUADIERBAS

LOSADA PARAMIO,
Lucia
NONE / NONE

MARTIN
MACARRO, Rocio
JORGE MARTIN
TRENOR / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FF.AA.

ROZAS URDIALES,
Ana
JORGE JUAN GARCIA
VELASCO /
GARGANTA
ORGANILLO

PEREZ ALVAREZ,
Benjamin
ATRA SERVICIOS
AGRICOLAS S.L./
ATRA SERVICIOS
AGRICOLAS S.L.

GONZALEZ DE
ROMAN, Blanca
JITOMATE S.L / HARAS
DE LA POMMERAYE

L.D.N.

226849

132265

247295

304872

112469

157840

3704

144056

2284

209247

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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66

67

68

69

70

CABALLO

JINETE
U058 -10) N L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
UPPERCUT DE OLID ZARATE POSADAS,
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS Carlos
/ ALLORA DE OLID X 142598 82 ES
JOSE LUIS VINUESA
FLYER / 2013/
. HERNANDEZ / NONE
CASTANO / CDE
curcksEvER
KOELKSHOF / ELISIA X 145289 PINON, Pablo 2572 ES
PABLO DOMINGUEZ
NABA DE REVE / 2015/ -
_ PINON / NONE
CASTANO / BWP
ALYTO BOI
¢ O BOIS REAL DE ASUA
MORET DIEZ, Marta
SAFARI D'AUGE / 143490 ! 48055 ES
ARANZAZU DIEZ / M.
JUSTICE DU MARAIS /
. FRANCIS PIROT
2012 / CASTANO / SF
PRINCESA REY ACEBAL, ifiigo
VICTORIO/FRAI:IZI 1/ 135367 . 221036 ES
2012 / CASTANO / INIGO REY ACEBAL /
HANN NONE
HANKE SCHAEFER,
CAVALCANTI S(.:
CASCADELLO Il / REMIS Tobias
141122 M2 DE LOS ANGELES 210553 ES

X CARVALLO BB / 2016
/ CASTANO / HOLST

RODRIGUEZ BAZA /
NONE

;):Ln”u m
spain

GADIS

Pavo %4
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